

CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder * \$ R 0 0 1 5 2 4 6 8 6 7 \$ * 202485000994 1:50 pm 11/12/24 135 SC1A Z01 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

Vesting Tentative Tract Map No. 19284 (00925358-PTT) Park Plan Modification (00930584-PPK) Master Plan (00925370-PMP) Conditional Use Permit (00935696-PCPU) and Commercial Master Plan (00939402-PMPC)

Check Document being Filed:



) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

) Notice of Exemption (NOE)

Other (Please fill in type):

FILED

NOV 1 2 2024

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

BY: DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON November 12, 2024 Posted for 30 days

DEPUTY Roberto Uriostegui

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office.For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

NOV 12 2024



HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

DEPUTY

TO:	\boxtimes	State of California	
		Office of Planning & Research	
		PO Box 3044	
		Sacramento, CA. 95812-3044	

County Clerk
 County of Orange
 PO Box 238
 Santa Ana, CA. 92702

FROM: City of Irvine Community Development Department PO Box 19575 Irvine, CA. 92623-9575 Attn: Hernan DeSantos Senior Planner 949-724-6441

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse No.: SCH No. 2002101020

- Project Title and File No.: Vesting Tentative Tract Map No. 19284 (00925358-PTT), Park Plan Modification (00930584-PPK), Master Plan (00925370-PMP), Conditional Use Permit (00935696-PCPU), and Commercial Master Plan (00939402-PMPC)
- Applicant:
 Five Point Communities, on behalf of Heritage Fields El Toro, LLC

 2000 Fivepoint, 4th Floor
 Irvine, CA 92618

 Contact: Kory Lynch
 (949) 349-1000
- **Project Location:** The project site is generally bounded by Treble to the north, Harrier to the east, Lynx to the south, and the Southern California Regional Rail Authority to the west, within Development District 6 of Great Park Neighborhoods (Planning Area 51).
- Project Vesting Tentative Tract Map No. 19284 proposes to subdivide up to 166.3 gross acres into 36 numbered lots for residential, private park, community commercial, and multi-use (office) purposes, and 14 lettered lots for landscape and private way purposes, with associated park plan modification, a master plan for the development of up to 1,263 attached and detached condominiums, a conditional use permit for 69 senior affordable units, and a commercial master plan for 25,000 square feet of commercial development. VTTM 19284 would also include up to 198,000 square feet of multi-use (office) development intensity.

This is to advise that the **Planning Commission of the City of Irvine, as lead agency,** has approved Vesting Tentative Tract Map No. 19284 (00925358-PTT), Park Plan Modification (00930584-PPK), Master Plan (00925370-PMP), Conditional Use Permit (00935696-PCPU), and Commercial Master Plan (00939402-PMPC) in Development District 6 of the Great Park Neighborhoods in Planning Area 51 on November 7, 2024 and made the following determinations regarding the project:

- 1. The project **will not** have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Second Supplemental Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This project is covered by a previously certified Program EIR (SCH No.: 2002101020).
- 3. New Mitigation measures were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Second Supplemental Environmental Impact Report (SCH No.: 2002101020) is available to the general public at the City of Irvine City Hall, Community Development Department, One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, California 92623.

Hernan DeSantos, Senior Planner Name and Title

Signature

December 7, 2023 Date

1 .	· ·				OF IAL
	NI	OTICE OF DETH			
	. 140	OTICE OF DETE			
	To: Office of Plann 1400 Tenth Str Sacramento, CA	•	From: City of Irvine P. O. Box 19 Freiner Chin C		unty of Orange
	. '	Santa Ana, CA 92702 stice of Determination i	Tom Daly, Cle	erk-Recorder 0385000734 04:15pn 030000734 04:15pn 000000000000000000000000000000000000	INO FEE 1 06/11/03
u to © Aman	•		n Amendment 47782-GA nent for the Orange Count		FILED
i	<u>SCH# 2002101020</u> State Clearinghouse N		en Worthington ontact Person	тегерионе	IUN 1 1 2003
	MCAS El Toro site and The entire project area of PA 51 are located on Influence. Approximat Irvine. The Irvine Rar comprise approximately	I consists of City of Irvi encompasses approxima unincorporated County ely 414 acres (PA30 an ich Water District (IRW 8 acres (PA35) of the a		ange County on the 1, 30, and a portio Approximately 4,2 City of Irvine's Sp e within the City 1 incorporated Count	th of 35. 79 acres phere of t_{0} St, $T \in D$ UN 1 1 2003
	Project Applicant: Ci	y of Irvine, One Civic C	enter Plaza, Irvine, CA 92	606	W CDY. BECORDER
	Project Description: T Amendment, Pre-Zonin Planning Area 51; 2) A Ranch Water District Pa which is presently in th vesting approval of hig purposes and for develo the public uses and fac	he project consists of t an (prior to annexation annexation of the uning arcel); 3) General Plan A c City of Irvine; and 4) her intensity overlay use oping and funding certa ilities by the purchaser	he following actions: 1) a) of the unincorporated corporated portion of Plan Amendment and Zone Cha Approval of the form of a s in consideration for dea in infrastructure improver developer and subsequer e structure to guide the de	Annexation, Generation, Generation, and Zom nuing Area 35 (the surge for Planning A a Development Agriculture dication of land for nents and mainten it landowners To	ning of Frvine Area 30, reement public ance of Sgether,
•• •	Measure W approved I government to sell the I development consistent infrastructure and publi	by the voters in March and at a public auction. with the intent of Me c open space amenities	at reuse of El Toro is con 2002, and respond to the The City also wishes to easure W with the order at no cost to the local ation of all infrastructure	te decision of the assure a financially by development of taxpayer. Securit	federal viable public g local ssential
	JUL 0 9 2020		JUL 0 9 2020		FILED
41 BV	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERRARECORDER	B	ANDE COUNT OF ERN-RECORDER DEP		NOV. 1, 2 2024
BY:				HUGH	NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

1

ړ

DEPUTY

BY:

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

to meet the City's objectives. Annexation of the portions of the property not currently within the City limits and an amendment of the City's General Plan and Zoning Ordinance are actions required to transfer complete land use control from the County of Orange to the City of Irvine.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Irvine</u> has approved the above-described project on <u>May 27, 2003</u> [X] Lead Agency [] Responsible Agency and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

1. The project {[X] will [] will not} have a significant effect on the environment.

P

- 2. [X] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - [] A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The BIR or Negative Declaration and record of project approval may be examined at the Community Development Department, City Hall, One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine.

3. Mitigation measures {[X] were [] were not } made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations {[X] was [] was not} adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General public at the Community Development Department, City Hall, One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine.

6/11/02 Principal Planner Signature (Public Agency) Title Date received for filing and posting at the County of Orange: IU., STEL FILED JUL 09 2020 JUN 1 1 2003 ORANGE COUNTER ERA RECORDER DEPARTMENT DEPUTY TOM DALY CLERK RECORDER DEPUTY FILED FORM 45-03 (6/99) Page 2 JUL 0 9 2020 HUGHINGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER DEPUTY NOV 12 2024 A BY HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

BY:

DEPUTY

л**а**р DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECL. 226867 DFG 753.50 (6-01) Load Agency: County / State Agency Document No. ZCEDOJ. Chand Project Title: ATVAL D.L. Great Park Project Applicant Nam Love Phone Number 07× 92/00 -NIM Project Applicant Address: Local Public Agency School-District Other Special District Project Applicant (check eppropriate box): ED BY: State Agency Private Entity ноен иер CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: JUN 1 1 2003 LEuvironmental Impact Report \$850,00) Negative Déclaration \$1,250.00 JUL 0 9 2020 TOM DELY CLERK RECORDER () Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$850.00 () Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs DEPUT \$25,80 () County Administrative Fee YERK-RECORDER Jan 6103 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ Signature and title of person receiving payment DEPUTY YELLOW-OFG/FASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY GOLDENROD-STATE AGENCY OF FILING WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT 1 ZO2 Fish & Same: Report # ≵uncwy Finali 05/28/ 90 Check DOC# Time .THANK YOU Please Retain This Receivt For Your Records. Payment Type Total Item⁻ DRANGE COUNTY RECORDER TOM DALY Title 200385000656 Recorded 03:08 ization 20030000163191 //2003 03:08pm 29 tendered # 92442366 { Due POSTED ORANGE 85 Env Impact JUN 1 1 2003 TOMDALY, CLERK RECORDER 850.00 CXY/LLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT 850.00 Angunt Amount JUL 0 9 2020 B DEPUTY 0.00 Ś BY HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER \bigcirc ענונים <mark>ב</mark>פטוא NOV 12 2024 П DEPUTY

•'				POSTED MAY 28 2003	J OF IRU
				MAY 28 2003	6 . A
		NOTICE OF		ITU DALY, OLBRX, FECORDER	1911
	To:Office of Pla 1400 Tenth & Sacramento,	Street, Room 121	P. O. Bo	rvine 19575 Lecords, County of Orang	ירטי
	X County Clerk	k	Tom Daly, Clerk-Reco	rder	c
	County of O P. O. Box 8	range 38, Santa Ana, CA	200398000	656 03:08pm 05/28/03	
		Nolice of Determi ources Code.	nation in comprisince with a	Section 21196 OF 2119	۽ vf the
٠	Project Title:		eral Plan Amendment 47782 1 Agreement for the Orange C		785-ZC; F
	SCH# 2002101020 State Clearinghous	e Number	Glen Worthington Contact Person	(949) 724-6370 Telephone	
	Influence. Approxim Irvine. The Irvine I	mately 414 acres (Ranch Water Distr	County of Orange land with PA30 and a portion of PA 5 for (IRWD) parcel, located of of the annexation area.	1) are within the City	limits of
	Project Applicant:	City of Irvine, One	: Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, C	CA 92606	
	Amendment, Pre-Ze Planning Area 51; 2 Ranch Water Distric which is presently ir vesting approval of purposes and for de the public uses and	oning (prior to ar 2) Annexation of t 2t Parcel); 3) Generation the City of Irvine higher intensity ov veloping and fundi facilities by the p	ists of the following actions inexation) of the unincorpor- he unincorporated portion of al Plan Amendment and Zon ; and 4) Approval of the forr- erlay uses in consideration for ng certain infrastructure imp urchaser/developer and subs- egislative structure to guide t	f Planning Area 35 (f f Planning Area 35 (f e Change for Planning n of a Development Ag or dedication of land for provements and mainten equent landowners T	ming of e Irvine Area 30, reement or public nance of ogether,
	Measure W approve government to sell the development consist infrastructure and pre-	ed by the voters in the land at a public tent with the inter ublic open space a	assure that reuse of El Toro a March 2002, and respond auction. The City also wish at of Measure W with the amenities at no cost to the coordination of all infrastru	to the decision of the es to assure a financial orderly development o local taxpayer. Securi	i (ederal y viable [public ng local
				CODM 45	
F	IĽED			FORM 45	-03 (6/99)

ŧ

-

		FILED
NOTICI	E OF DETERMINATIO	MAY 2 8 2003
		TOWER SECONDER
to meet the City's objectives. Anne: City limits and an amendment of the to to transfer complete land use control f	City's General Plan and Zoning C	Ordinanco are actions required
This is to advise that the <u>City of Irving</u> [X] Lead Age and has made the following determina	ency [] Responsible Agence	cy
1. The project {[X] will [] will not	1) have a significant effect on the	environment.
2. [X] An Environmental Impact R		
CEQA. [] A Negative Declaration was The EIR or Negative Declaration	prepared for this project pursuant ation and record of project approv epartment, City Hall, One Civic C	t to the provisions of CEQA. val may be examined at the
3. Mitigation measures {[X] were [] were not } made a condition o	of the approval of the project.
4. A Statement of Overriding Consid	crations {[X] was [] was not} :	adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the Final EIR v available to the General public at the Center Plaza, Irvine.		
	-1 -1	
Signature (Public Affency)	5/28/03 Date	Title POSTE
		MAY 28 2003
Date received for filing and posting at	the County of Orange:	TOM DALY, OLEAK-RECORCER
		FILED
		NOV 12 2024
	,	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER
		BY:DEPUT
		FORM 45-03 (6/99)
	Page 2	

FILED FILED JUNI 1 2003 JUNI 1 2003	
ORANGE COUNTY RECORDER Image: State of possible in the s	
	FILED

NOV 12 2024

DEPUTY

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK RECORDER

BY:

Orange County Clerk-Racorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

. .

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 Santa Ana, CA, 92701

County

.

.

Finalization: 20140000214187 7/8/14 1:27 pm 281 304

Item	Title		Count
j ETD Adm	Z01 inistrative	600	1
Documen		100	Amount
	1485000601 corded 1:27	PM	50.00
Total			50.00
	T .		A

Payment	Туре	Amount
	tendered LOB901	50.00

Amount Due 0.00

THANK MOU

.

. Ma NOV 12 2024 HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER Π LED DEPVIY

·	
State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife	
2014 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 09/13)	RECEIPT# 451092
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (II applicable)
City of Irvine	T-8-14
Orange County Clerk Recorder	DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECTITLE CLOUNTZ CLEVK KECOVCLET	201485000601
Maister plan in Development District=	3 of plannin area 51
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME	jelds f.1 tors. (949 724 6441
PROJECTAPPUCANTADDRESS	STARE ZIP CODE
25 Enterprise Ste 400 Aliso Vipic	2 (ia 92656
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	State Agency / Y Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,029.75 \$
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,181.25 \$
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,030.25 \$
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00 \$
Project that is exempt from fees	-
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW and the second	
Other Other	385000656
Determination (attach) Other PAYMENT METHOD: PAYMENT M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cash Credit Credit Other	TOTALRECEIVED \$ 50-
SIGNATURE	TITLE
in function line	
X JUNNILLO JEGZ	1 Lefutry Lerk
WHITE- PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOWLCORVIASS PINK-LEAD AGENCY	GOLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK
DEPUTI	
3	

.

•

Hugh Nguyen Orange County Clerk-Recorder 601 N. Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701

County

Finalization: 20240000314816 11/12/24 1:50 pm 135 SC1A

Item	Title		Count
1	Z01	1	
EIR:	Exempt or	Previously	Paid
Docur	nent ID	A	mount
DOC#	2024850009	994	50.00
Time	Recorded 1	L:50 pm	

Total		50.00

Payment	Туре	Amount
Check	tendered	50.00
# 455	500	

Amount Due 0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

www.ocrecorder.com

.

